108 Kwang Sung Electronics H.K. Co. Limited
光星電子香港有限公司

Annual Report 2011
二零一一年年報 109

For the year ended 31 December 2011  截至二零一一年十二月三十一日止年度For the year ended 31 December 2011  截至二零一一年十二月三十一日止年度

108 Kwang Sung Electronics H.K. Co. Limited
光星電子香港有限公司

Annual Report 2011
二零一一年年報 109

For the year ended 31 December 2011  截至二零一一年十二月三十一日止年度For the year ended 31 December 2011  截至二零一一年十二月三十一日止年度

Notes to the Financial Statements
財務報表附註

6.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(b)	 Financial risk management objectives and
policies (Continued)

Foreign currency risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicated the instantaneous
change in the Group’s loss after taxation (and
retained profits), the Company’s profit after taxation
(and retained profits) that would arise if the foreign
exchange rates to which the Group have significant
exposure at the end of the reporting period had
changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables
remained constant. In this respect, it is assumed that
the pegged rate between the HK$ and the USD would
be materially unaffected by any changes in movement
in value of the USD against other currencies.

	 The Group
	 本集團
 2011 2010
 二零一一年 二零一零年
		  Increase/		  Increase/
		  (decrease) 		  (decrease)
		  in foreign 	 Effect on 	 in foreign 	 Effect on
		  exchange 	 loss after 	 exchange 	 profit after
		  rates	 taxation	 rates	 taxation
  外幣匯率 對除稅後 外幣匯率 對除稅後
  上升／（下降） 虧損之影響 上升／（下降） 溢利之影響
			   HK$’000		  HK$’000
			   千港元  千港元

USD	 美元	 1.0%	 1,265	 1.0%	 1,310
		  (1.0)%	 (1,265)	 (1.0)%	 (1,310)

RMB	 人民幣	 2.0%	 441	 2.0%	 (50)
		  (2.0)%	 (441)	 (2.0)%	 50

KRW	 韓圜	 29.0%	 (10,857)	 29.0%	 34,627
		  (29.0)%	 10,857	 (29.0)%	 (34,627)

	 The Company
	 本公司
 2011 2010
 二零一一年 二零一零年
		  Increase/		  Increase/
		  (decrease) 		  (decrease)
		  in foreign 	 Effect on 	 in foreign 	 Effect on
		  exchange 	 loss after 	 exchange 	 profit after
		  rates	 taxation	 rates	 taxation
  外幣匯率 對除稅後 外幣匯率 對除稅後
  上升／（下降） 虧損之影響 上升／（下降） 溢利之影響
		  	 HK$’000		  HK$’000
			   千港元  千港元

USD	 美元	 1.0%	 878	 1.0%	 1,310
		  (1.0)%	 (878)	 (1.0)%	 (1,310)

RMB	 人民幣	 –	 –	 2.0%	 (76)
		  –	 –	 (2.0)%	 76

6. 金融工具（續）

(b) 財務風險管理目標及政策（續）

外匯風險（續）

敏感度分析

下表顯示本集團及本公司於報告期末
時具重大風險之外幣匯率於當日變動
對本集團除稅後虧損（及保留溢利）
及本公司除稅後溢利（及保留溢利）
之即時影響，已假設其他風險變數不
變。就此而言，乃假設已掛鈎之港元
與美元匯率不會因美元兌其他貨幣匯
價走勢之任何變動而受到重大影響。

110 Kwang Sung Electronics H.K. Co. Limited
光星電子香港有限公司

Annual Report 2011
二零一一年年報 111

For the year ended 31 December 2011  截至二零一一年十二月三十一日止年度For the year ended 31 December 2011  截至二零一一年十二月三十一日止年度

110 Kwang Sung Electronics H.K. Co. Limited
光星電子香港有限公司

Annual Report 2011
二零一一年年報 111

For the year ended 31 December 2011  截至二零一一年十二月三十一日止年度For the year ended 31 December 2011  截至二零一一年十二月三十一日止年度

Notes to the Financial Statements